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Trump, Clinton Continue To Lead By Double Digits in NC

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's new North Carolina poll finds yet another state where
Donald Trump holds a double digit lead- but also shows the path if establishment
Republicans are ever going to be able to stop Trump.

Trump leads with 29% to 19% for Ted Cruz, 16% for Marco Rubio, 11% for John
Kasich, 9% for Ben Carson, and 7% for Jeb Bush. Trump's actually seen a 9 point
decline from his standing in the state last month. Kasich has the most
momentum, with a 9 point increase in his support. Rubio is up 5 points and Cruz
is up 3 points compared to last month, while Carson and Bush have pretty much
stayed in place.

The race in North Carolina is pretty fluid though. 47% of voters say they might
still change their minds between now and the primary in four weeks. The field
could be smaller by then too, and that could give Trump trouble. Getting the
candidate pool down to 3 or 4 might not be enough though. In a four person field
Trump gets 34% to 24% for Cruz, 19% for Rubio, and 11% for Bush. In a three
candidate field Trump holds on to a double digit advantage as well, getting 37%
to 26% each for Rubio and Cruz. In a one on one with either Cruz or Rubio things
get a lot tougher for Trump though. He leads Cruz only 43/42, and trails Rubio
49/43 one on one. Rubio wins over supporters of Cruz (73/25), Kasich (64/17),
Bush (61/24), and Carson (48/38) overwhelmingly if the field gets down to the
two of them. A one on one race may be the only thing that can actually stop
Trump.

“Donald Trump’s a strong favorite in North Carolina in a 6 candidate or evena 3
or 4 candidate field,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “But
he could be in a lot of trouble if the choice came down to just him and one of his

other rivals.”

Rubio’'s the most viable challenger to Trump because he's the most popular of the
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Trump's 46/43, and that makes it easier for him to absorb other candidates'
supporters. Carson has the best favorability in NC at 63/21- showing the limits of
favorability ratings. Kasich comes in at 45/24 and Bush continues to be under
water at 35/45.

One big thing Trump has going for him is that he has the most committed
supporters. 68% of his voters say they'll definitely end up casting their ballot for
him, while none of the other candidates have more than 51% of their voters
saying they're 'firmly committed' to them.

On the Democratic side Hillary Clinton still has a substantial lead, but things are
tightening. Clinton has 52% to 35% for Bernie Sanders. The race is essentially
tied among white voters- Clinton 43, Sanders 42- but Clinton continues to have a
substantial advantage with African Americans at 64/24. Those splits are very
similar to what we found for Clinton and Sanders in South Carolina. Clinton led
59/26 a month ago and Sanders is making progress in the state both with white
and black voters.

One thing working to Clinton's benefit is that 78% of her voters are firmly
committed to choosing her, compared to 51% of Sanders' who say the same for
him. Among just voters whose minds are totally made up, Clinton's lead goes all
the up to 70/30, with Sanders holding a 59/41 advantage with those voters who
might yet change their minds.

“The Democratic race is tightening in North Carolina,” said Dean Debnam,
President of Public Policy Polling. “But what Hillary Clinton has going for her is
that her supporters are much more committed to her than Bernie Sanders’ are to
him. She has more opportunity to peel back off some of his supporters than he
does to win away hers.”

The Democratic numbers show the customary gender and age splits we've
become accustomed to. Clinton's up 57/28 with women, but only 46/44 with
men. And Sanders is up 51/40 with younger voters, but down 61/26 with seniors.

Republicans continue to be favored in the general election in North Carolina.
Clinton trails the major GOP hopefuls by anywhere from 1-9 points. Easily the
strongest Republican for the general would be Rubio, who leads Clinton 49/40.
The weakest would be Trump, who leads Clinton just 44/43. Cruz (46/43) and
Bush (44/42) lead Clinton by small margins as well. Sanders does better in the
general election contests, trailing Rubio 45/41 and tying Cruz at 43 while holding
small leads over Trump (44/42) and Bush (43/42).
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We also looked at how Michael Bloomberg and Deez Nuts would do as potential
independent candidates. Bloomberg gets 16% against Sanders and Trump, and
14% against Clinton and Trump. Bloomberg would hurt Democrats if Sanders
was the nominee- the folks who say they would support him go 52/16 for Sanders
if the choice was just between him and Trump, pushing Trump from trailing
Sanders by 2 points head to head to leading him by 6 points in a three candidate
field. Deez Nuts gets 10% against Clinton and Trump, and 9% against Sanders
and Trump so at least in this poll Bloomberg is about 5 points stronger than a
replacement level independent candidate.

Finally a couple sports notes:

-Our annual UNC/Duke poll- running 9 years strong now!- finds North
Carolinians rooting for the Tar Heels 39/29. Even with Duke coming off a
national championship, the Tar Heels continue to have the advantage on the
court of public opinion. North Carolina is an incredibly divided state right now
politically but pulling for the Heels is something everyone can agree on across
party lines- they lead 42/30 with Democrats, 40/30 with Republicans, and 34/25
with independents. Mike Krzyzewski (50/10 favorability) and Roy Williams
(49/12) are both pretty popular figures statewide with numbers that certainly any
politician would die for.

“A lot has changed in North Carolina during the decade we’ve been running a
monthly poll on the attitudes of voters in the state,” said Dean Debnam,
President of Public Policy Polling. “But one thing’s always a constant- pulling for
the Tar Heels to beat the Blue Devils.”

-The Panthers lost the Super Bowl and already North Carolinians are jumping off
the bandwagon. In December when the team was undefeated 60% of voters in the
state said they were Panthers fans. Now after the disappointment in the big game
that's down to 54% although that certainly laps the 6% for the Cowboys, 5% for
the Redskins, and 4% for the Steelers by a wide margin.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 1,291 registered voters, including 597 likely Republican primary
voters and 575 likely Democratic primary voters, from February 14" to 16th. The margin of error
IS +/-2.7% for the overall sample, +/-4.0% for the Republicans and +/-4.1% for the Democrats.
80% of participants, selected through a list based sample, responded via the phone, while 20% of
respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet through an opt-in
internet panel.
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North Carolina Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 35%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 45%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 20%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 47%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 36%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 16%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 58%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 26%
NOE SUIME e, 15%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 46%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 43%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 11%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 63%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 21%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 16%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kasich?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 45%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 24%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 31%

Q7

Q8

Q9
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The Republican candidates for President Jeb
Bush, Ben Carson, Ted Cruz, John Kasich,
Marco Rubio, and Donald Trump. If the election
was today, who would you vote for?

JED BUSh....oiiiii 7%
Ben Carson......ccccooecimiieeeieiiee e 9%
TEA CrUZ oot 19%
JONN KaSICh ...oeeeiiiiiiice e 11%
Marco RUDIO ........covvieiiiiiiiiii e 16%
Donald Trump ....ocoovieeiiiiieeeiee e 29%
UNECIEA. ... evverenie e 9%

Are you firmly committed to your current choice
for President, or is it possible you'll change
your mind between now and the primary?

Firmly committed to your current choice.......... 53%
It's possible you'll change your mind between
now and the primary ...........cccoceeeeeniniinneenen. 47%

Given the same list of choices, who would be
your second choice for the GOP candidate for
President in 20167

JED BUSh...coiiiii 9%
Ben Carson......ccccooecimmieeeie e 11%
TEA CrUZ oot 13%
JONN KASICh ...eeeeiiiiece e 10%
Marco RUDIO ........coovieiiiiiiiiiie e 18%
Donald Trump ....cooovieeiiiiieeeeee e 8%
UNAECIEA. ... 30%
@ l B
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Q10 Given the choices of just Donald Trump, Jeb
Bush, Marco Rubio, and Ted Cruz who would
you support for the Republican nomination for

President?
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiiiieeeee e 34%
JeD BUSh....ooviiii 11%
Marco RUDIO .........occveeiiiiiiiii e 19%
TEA CrUZ .ooeiiiieeeite e 24%
NOLSUIE ... 12%

Q11 Given the choices of just Donald Trump, Marco
Rubio, and Ted Cruz who would you support
for the Republican nomination for President?

Donald Trump ....ooooiieieeeee e 37%
Marco RUDIO ........coccvvviiiiiii e 26%
TEA CrUZ .o 26%
NOE SUIE ... 11%

Q12 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Jeb Bush and Donald Trump?

JED BUSN ..., 39%
Donald Trump ....ooovevieeiiiiieeeieee e 52%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 9%

Q13 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Ted Cruz and Marco Rubio?

Q=T I O (U RS 39%
MATCO RUDIO <. 42%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee s 19%

February 14-16, 2016

Survey of 597 Republican primary voters
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Q14 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Ted Cruz and Donald Trump?

E=Te O U 42%
Donald Trump ....ooooiieeiieeeee e 43%
NOE SUME e, 15%

Q15 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Marco Rubio and Donald Trump?

Marco RUDIO .....cooovveiiiieeeeceeeeeeee e 49%
Donald Trump .....coovieeiiiiieeeieee e 43%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 9%

Q16 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal........ccoooviviiieiiiii e 2%
Somewhat liberal ............ccoceeniiiiiiniicie, 3%
MOAErate.......vveeveiiiieeiee e 23%
Somewhat conservative..........c.ccoceervienneenene. 39%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccceveiiiirieeeeeesiiiieneenans 32%
Q17 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 45%
Man....... 55%

Q18 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 oo 31%
BB 10 B5 ..ot 44%
Olderthan 65.......ccoovviiiiiiiii s 25%
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Bush Favorability
Favorable|35% 92% 34% 39% 47%  30% 19% 27%
Unfavorable|45% - 36% 46%  24% 52% 67% 37%
Not sure|20% 8% 31% 15% 29% 18% 15% 36%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|47% 28% 63% 97% 27% 40% 28% 42%
Unfavorable|36% 44% 24% 3% 59% 37% 52% 33%
Not sure|[16% 27% 13% - 14% 23% 20% 24%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Rubio Favorability
Favorable[58% 56% 64% 68% 51% 98%  35% 50%
Unfavorable|26% 19% 22% 18% 36% 0% 45% 27%
Not sure[15% 25% 15% 14%  12% 2% 20% 23%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Trump Favorability
Favorable|46% 21% 42% 24% 21% 19% 95% 41%
Unfavorable[43% 69% 45% 65% 68% 62% 1% 40%
Not sure|{11% 10% 13% 10% 11% 19% 4% 19%

February 14-16, 2016
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Carson Favorability
Favorable|63% 46% 95% 75% 44%  73% 56% 55%
Unfavorable|21% 30% - 12%  46% 14% 25% 23%
Not sure|[16% 24% 5% 14% 9% 13% 20% 22%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|45% 40% 27% 31% 95% 53% 40% 33%
Unfavorable|24% 2% 32% 38% 2% 21% 31% 21%
Not sure|[31% 58% 41% 31% 3% 26% 29% 46%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Ted| John| Marco|Donald
Base Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 7% 100% - - - - - -
Ben Carson| 9% - 100% - - - - -
Ted Cruz|19% - - 100% - - - -
John Kasich|11% - - - 100% - - -
Marco Rubio|16% - - - - 100% - -
Donald Trump | 29% - - - - - 100% -
Undecided| 9% - - - - - - 100%
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to|53% 45% 49% 51% 45%  40% 68%
your current choice
It's possible you'll[47% 55% 51% 49% 55% 60% 32%
change your mind

between now and the
primary

Republican Primary

Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 9% - 2% 14% 25% 11% 6% 2%
Ben Carson|11% 3% 6% 20% - 21% 10% 2%
Ted Cruz|13% 12% 34% - 9%  20% 17% 7%
John Kasich|10% 34% 7% 1% - 17% 14% 2%
Marco Rubio|18% 18% 12% 35% 26% - 19% 4%
Donald Trump| 8% 10% 20% 13% 8% 14% - 4%
Undecided|30% 23% 20% 18% 31% 17% 34% 79%

Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz
Donald Trump | 34% 5% 32% 2% 14% 3% 95% 11%
Jeb Bush|11% 77% 5% 2% 28% 4% 2% 6%
Marco Rubio|19% 7% 9% 2% 25% 87% 1% 9%
Ted Cruz|24% 1% 37% 93% 15% 2% 0% 7%
Not sure[12% 10% 17% 1% 19% 3% 2% 67%
February 14-16, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blivd.
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided

Trump/Rubio/Cruz

Donald Trump|37% 24% 26% 4% 16% 3% 98% 18%
Marco Rubio[26% 40% 28% 2%  40% 94% 0% 18%
Ted Cruz|26% 23% 39% 93% 14% 2% 0% 9%

Not sure|[11% 13% 7% 2%  30% 0% 1% 55%

Republican Primary

Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided

Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush([39% 92% 29% 51% 61% 53% 6% 34%
Donald Trump | 52% 3% 59% 38% 27%  40% 94% 39%
Notsure| 9% 5%  12% 12% 12% 7% 1% 27%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Cruz/Rubio
Ted Cruz|39% 31% 63% 93% 20% 0% 30% 26%
Marco Rubio[42% 49% 22% 3% 59% 98%  40% 31%
Not sure[19% 20% 15% 4% 21% 2% 31% 43%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|42% 40% 59% 95% 40% 53% 0% 33%
Donald Trump|43% 39% 31% 2% 27% 31% 97% 17%
Not sure|[15% 21% 10% 3% 34% 15% 3% 50%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Ted| John|Marco|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson| Cruz|Kasich| Rubio| Trump|Undecided
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio[49% 61% 48% 73% 64%  98% 0% 39%
Donald Trump|43% 24% 38% 25% 17% 2% 97% 27%
Not sure| 9% 15% 15% 3% 19% - 3% 34%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Bush Favorability
Favorable | 36% 30% 42%
Unfavorable|46% 55% 36%
Not sure|18% 15% 22%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|[mind between now and the primary
Cruz Favorability
Favorable | 48% 42% 54%
Unfavorable|37% 44% 29%
Not sure|15% 14% 17%
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Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to

It's possible you’ll change your

Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|59% 50% 70%
Unfavorable|26% 37% 14%
Not sure|15% 13% 16%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Trump Favorability

Favorable|47% 51% 42%
Unfavorable|43% 43% 43%
Not sure|10% 6% 15%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Carson Favorability

Favorable [ 64% 64% 64%
Unfavorable|21% 23% 19%
Not sure|15% 13% 17%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|[mind between now and the primary
Kasich Favorability
Favorable | 46% 44% 48%
Unfavorable|25% 33% 16%
Not sure|29% 24% 36%
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Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Republican Primary

Jeb Bush| 8% 7% 10%
Ben Carson|10% 9% 10%
Ted Cruz|21% 20% 22%
John Kasich|12% 10% 15%
Marco Rubio|17% 13% 22%
Donald Trump | 32% 41% 22%

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to|53% 100% -
your current choice

It's possible you'll [ 47% - 100%
change your mind
between now and the
primary

Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush|10% 9% 11%
Ben Carson|12% 13% 10%
Ted Cruz|14% 14% 14%
John Kasich|11% 14% 8%
Marco Rubio|19% 19% 20%
Donald Trump| 9% 8% 10%
Undecided | 25% 24% 27%
February 14-16, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-

uz
Donald Trump | 36% 45% 27%
Jeb Bush|12% 11% 13%
Marco Rubio [ 20% 15% 25%
Ted Cruz|26% 24% 27%
Not sure| 6% 5% 8%

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Trump/Rubio/Cruz

Donald Trump | 39% 47% 29%
Marco Rubio | 27% 20% 36%
Ted Cruz|27% 26% 28%

Not sure| 6% 6% 7%

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Bush/Trump

Jeb Bush|39% 32% 48%
Donald Trump | 54% 61% 46%
Not sure| 7% 7% 6%

February 14-16, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 597 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Cruz/Rubio
Ted Cruz|40% 40% 40%
Marco Rubio|43% 41% 47%
Not sure|17% 20% 13%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|43% 39% 47%
Donald Trump | 46% 53% 38%
Not sure|11% 8% 14%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Rubio/Trump

Marco Rubio|50% 39% 61%
Donald Trump | 44% 55% 32%
Not sure| 6% 6% %
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Bush Favorability
Favorable|35% 50% 20% 32% 41% 30%
Unfavorable|45%  50% 66% 43% 42% 49%
Not sure|20% - 14% 25% 17% 20%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|47% 20% 46% 27% 44% 67%
Unfavorable|36% 77% 50% 54% 37% 19%
Not sure| 16% 3% 3% 19% 18% 14%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|58% 50% 50% 47% 62% 64%
Unfavorable|26%  36% 48% 33% 22% 25%
Not sure|[15% 13% 2% 20% 17% 12%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Trump Favorability
Favorable|46% 27% 70% 45% 46% 47%
Unfavorable|43%  73% 30% 45% 42% 41%
Not sure|11% - - 10% 12% 12%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Carson Favorability
Favorable|63% 40% 29% 48% 64% 79%
Unfavorable|21% 38% 64% 33% 18% 12%
Not sure|[16% 22% 7% 20% 19% 9%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|45% 20% 22% 51% 46% 43%
Unfavorable|24% 67% 46% 19% 21% 28%
Not sure|31% 14% 32% 30% 34% 29%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 7% 5% 11% 10% 9% 4%
Ben Carson| 9% 36% - 8% 8% 9%
Ted Cruz|19% - 19% 8% 15% 33%
John Kasich|11% - 11% 21% 12% 4%
Marco Rubio|16% 9% 12% 13% 18% 16%
Donald Trump|29% 27% 40% 32% 29% 25%
Undecided| 9% 22% 5% 8% 9% 9%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base | liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to[53% 100% 52% 37% 54% 63%
your current choice
It's possible you'll [ 47% - 48% 63% 46% 37%

change your mind
between now and the
primary

February 14-16, 2016
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 9% 3% 19% 13% 8% 7%
Ben Carson|11% 14% 9% 6% 9% 15%
Ted Cruz|13% 22% 12% 6% 13% 19%
John Kasich | 10% - 2% 10% 15% 6%
Marco Rubio | 18% - - 14% 19% 21%
Donald Trump| 8% - 9% 9% 7% 9%
Undecided [30% 60% 49% 41% 28% 22%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz
Donald Trump([34% 50% 58% 39% 32% 30%
Jeb Bush|11% 9% 13% 17% 14% 4%
Marco Rubio|19%  20% 18% 19% 20% 18%
Ted Cruz|24% - 11% 13% 20% 39%
Not sure[12%  22% - 12% 14% 9%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump|37%  50% 58% 45% 35% 32%
Marco Rubio|26% 50% 13% 31% 30% 19%
Ted Cruz|26% - 20% 11% 23% 41%
Not sure|11% - 9% 13% 13% 8%
February 14-16, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 597 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush|39% 37% 36% 36% 43% 36%
Donald Trump|52% 63% 61% 56% 48% 54%
Not sure| 9% - 2% 8% 9% 10%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Cruz/Rubio
Ted Cruz|39% 47% 25% 22% 33% 58%
Marco Rubio|42%  31% 40% 54% 45% 32%
Not sure|[19% 22% 35% 24% 22% 10%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|42% 42% 20% 28% 42% 54%
Donald Trump|43%  53% 67% 51% 43% 36%
Not sure|15% 5% 13% 22% 15% 10%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|49%  23% 33% 44% 50% 53%
Donald Trump[43% 72% 58% 47% 39% 41%
Not sure| 9% 5% 9% 10% 11% 6%

February 14-16, 2016

survey of 597 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bush Favorability
Favorable|35% 37% 33%
Unfavorable|45% 43% 48%

Not sure|20% 20% 19%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|47% 45%  49%
Unfavorable|36% 34% 38%

Not sure|16% 21% 13%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Rubio Favorability
Favorable|58% 58% 58%
Unfavorable|26% 23% 29%

Not sure|15% 19% 12%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Trump Favorability
Favorable | 46% 44% 48%
Unfavorable|43% 45% 41%

Not sure|11% 11% 11%

February 14-16, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 597 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Carson Favorability
Favorable | 63% 63% 64%

Unfavorable(21% 20% 22%
Not sure| 16% 18% 14%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Kasich Favorability
Favorable | 45% 41% 48%
Unfavorable|24% 18% 30%

Not sure|31% 41% 23%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 7% 10% 5%

Ben Carson| 9% 10% 8%

Ted Cruz|19% 16% 21%

John Kasich|11% 11% 12%

Marco Rubio [ 16% 15% 16%

Donald Trump|29% 28% 30%
Undecided| 9% 9% 9%

February 14-16, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 597 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to [ 53% 49% 57%
your current choice

It's possible you'll| 47% 51% 43%
change your mind
between now and the
primary

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 9% 8% 11%
Ben Carson|11% 14% 8%
Ted Cruz|13% 12% 15%

John Kasich|10% 9% 11%
Marco Rubio|18% 14% 21%
Donald Trump| 8% 6% 10%

Undecided [ 30% 36% 25%

Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz
Donald Trump | 34% 34% 34%
Jeb Bush|11% 13% 10%
Marco Rubio [ 19% 18% 20%
Ted Cruz|24% 22% 26%
Not sure|12% 13% 11%
February 14-16, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 597 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump | 37% 36% 38%

Marco Rubio|26% 28% 26%

Ted Cruz|26% 25% 26%

Not sure|11% 11% 11%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bush/Trump

Jeb Bush|39% 43% 36%
Donald Trump|52% 45% 59%
Not sure| 9% 12% 6%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Cruz/Rubio

Ted Cruz|39% 34% 42%
Marco Rubio|42% 42% 42%
Not sure|19% 24% 15%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Cruz/Trump

Ted Cruz|42% 44% 40%
Donald Trump | 43% 40% 46%
Not sure|15% 16% 14%

February 14-16, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 597 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio [49% 49% 48%

Donald Trump [ 43% 39% 46%

Not sure| 9% 12% 6%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Bush Favorability
Favorable|35% 36% 33% 37%
Unfavorable|45% 47% 45% 44%

Not sure[20% 16% 22% 19%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|47% 48% 48% 44%
Unfavorable[36% 37% 36% 37%

Not sure|[16% 15% 16% 19%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Rubio Favorability
Favorable|58% 55% 59% 60%
Unfavorable[26% 31% 25% 22%

Not sure{15% 13% 15% 18%

February 14-16, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 597 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trump Favorability
Favorable|(46% 41% 49% 47%

Unfavorable[43% 51% 39% 40%
Not sure|11% 8% 12% 14%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Carson Favorability
Favorable|63% 65% 61% 65%
Unfavorable[21% 23% 22% 17%

Not sure|[16% 12% 17% 18%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|45% 36% 47% 51%
Unfavorable|24% 29% 23% 20%

Not sure[31% 35% 30% 29%

February 14-16, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 597 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 7% 7% 8% 7%

Ben Carson| 9% 16% 5% 7%

Ted Cruz(19% 18% 22% 15%

John Kasich[11% 11% 10% 13%

Marco Rubio|16% 13% 15% 19%

Donald Trump|[29% 31% 26% 32%
Undecided| 9% 5% 13% 7%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to|53% 49% 55% 56%
your current choice

It's possible you'll|47% 51% 45% 44%
change your mind
between now and the

primary
February 14-16, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 597 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 9% 9% 11% 7%
Ben Carson|11% 13% 11% 6%
Ted Cruz(13% 16% 13% 12%
John Kasich | 10% 6% 13% 11%
Marco Rubio|18% 19% 16% 21%
Donald Trump| 8% 8% 9% 7%
Undecided [30% 30% 28% 36%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz

Donald Trump(34% 38% 30% 37%
Jeb Bush|11% 11% 12% 10%
Marco Rubio|19% 17% 17% 25%
Ted Cruz(24% 26% 25% 19%

Not sure|12% 7% 16% 10%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump|[37% 42% 34% 37%

Marco Rubio|26% 23% 26% 32%

Ted Cruz|26% 28% 27% 21%

Not sure|11% 6% 14% 11%

February 14-16, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 597 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush|39% 38% 38% 41%
Donald Trump|[52% 54% 52% 51%
Not sure| 9% 8% 10% 7%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Cruz/Rubio
Ted Cruz|39% 43% 37% 36%
Marco Rubio|42% 37% 42% 50%
Not sure[19% 20% 21% 14%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|42% 39% 44% 42%
Donald Trump|[43% 49% 39% 45%
Not sure|[15% 12% 17% 13%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|49% 51% 46% 50%
Donald Trump|[43% 45% 41% 42%
Not sure| 9% 4% 13% 8%

February 14-16, 2016

survey of 597 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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North Carolina Survey Results

Q1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion Q5 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
of Hillary Clinton? somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
Favorable 64% conservative, or very conservative?
Unfavorable ..........ccceeeiiiiiiiiicciee e, 24% VeIY HDRMAl cvoss v 18%
Not sure 12% Somewhat liberal .........cccooveiiiiiiii e 36%
Q2 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion MOGEIALE. ... 31%
of Bernie Sanders? Somewhat CONSEIVatiVe..............ccovvreererveenn 11%
0,
Favorable.........ccccccc 59% VETY CONSEIVALIVE ...e.voveeeeveeeeeeeeseereeeeeereeeees 3%
UNFAVOFADIE ... 25% Q6 Ifyou are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
NOE SUIE ..o 16% WOMAN ..ot 58%
Q3 The Democratic candidates for President are MBN....ceoeeeeee e 42%
Hillary Clinton and Bernie Sanders. If the . . .
electi)c/)n was today, who would you vote for? Q7 If you are white, press 1. If African American,
' ' press 2. If other, press 3.
. . 0,
Hillary ClNtON. ... 52% White 60%
i 35%
Bernie Sanders.........cccovvvveiviiiie e African American. ... 350
UNAECIARA. ... 13% Other 50
Q4 Are you firmly committed o yOUr CUITENt Choice ., DL s
for President, or is it possible you'll change Q8 Ifyou are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
your mind between now and the primary? 65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.
35%
Firmly committed to your current choice ......... 67% 181045 ., Y
It's possible you'll change your mind between 339 461065 .., 39%
i 0
now and the e il Olderthan 65........cceeeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 25%
February 14-16, 2016 3020 I-_|ighwoods Bivd. D
Survey of 575 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Democratic Primary

Hillary| Bernie

Base |Clinton|Sanders|Undecided
Clinton Favorability
Favorable | 64% 95% 28% 37%
Unfavorable|24% 3% 50% 41%
Not sure|12% 2% 22% 22%
Democratic Primary

Hillary| Bernie

Base |Clinton|Sanders|Undecided

Sanders Favorability

Favorable|59% 50% 85% 25%
Unfavorable | 25% 32% 8% 45%
Not sure|16% 18% 7% 30%
Democratic Primary
Hillary| Bernie
Base |Clinton|Sanders|Undecided

Democratic Primary

Hillary Clinton
Bernie Sanders
Undecided

52%
35%
13%

100%

100%

100%

February 14-16, 2016

survey of 575 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Democratic
Primary

Hillary| Bernie
Base |Clinton|Sanders

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to|67% 78% 51%
your current choice

It's possible you'll | 33% 22% 49%
change your mind
between now and the
primary

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Clinton Favorability

Favorable | 68% 76% 53%
Unfavorable|22% 17% 31%
Not sure|10% 7% 16%

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Sanders Favorability

Favorable [ 64% 59% 75%
Unfavorable|22% 26% 15%
Not sure|14% 15% 11%
February 14-16, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 575 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to

It's possible you’ll change your

Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Democratic Primary
Hillary Clinton | 60% 70% 41%
Bernie Sanders | 40% 30% 59%

Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you'll change your
Base | your current choice|[mind between now and the primary
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to|67% 100% -
your current choice
It's possible you'll | 33% - 100%
change your mind
between now and the
primary
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|64%  79% 71% 58% 43% 36%
Unfavorable|24% 13% 16% 27% 53% 58%
Not sure|12% 8% 13% 15% 5% 6%

February 14-16, 2016

survey of 575 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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change your mind
between now and the
primary

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|59% 77% 68% 57% 19% 15%
Unfavorable|25%  14% 22% 23% 55% 52%
Not sure| 16% 9% 10% 20% 27% 33%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Democratic Primary
Hillary Clinton|52%  54% 58% 51% 36% 46%
Bernie Sanders|35%  35% 36% 35% 32% 22%
Undecided [13%  11% 6% 14% 32% 32%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to[67%  70% 65% 68% 69% 64%
your current choice
It's possible you'll[33%  30% 35% 32% 31% 36%

February 14-16, 2016

survey of 575 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton Favorability
Favorable | 64% 68% 59%
Unfavorable|24% 18% 33%

Not sure|12% 14% 9%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Sanders Favorability
Favorable [ 59% 58% 60%
Unfavorable|25% 21% 31%

Not sure|16% 21% 9%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Democratic Primary
Hillary Clinton|52% 57% 46%

Bernie Sanders | 35% 28% 44%
Undecided | 13% 15% 10%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to|67% 68% 65%
your current choice

It's possible you'll | 33% 32% 35%
change your mind
between now and the

primary
February 14-16, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 575 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

African
Base [White|American| Other

Clinton Favorability

Favorable|64% 59% 71% 74%
Unfavorable[24% 30% 15% 15%
Not sure|[12% 10% 14% 11%
Race
African
Base |White| American| Other

Sanders Favorability

Favorable[59% 67% 46% 55%
Unfavorable[25% 24% 28% 21%
Not sure|16% 9% 26% 25%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other

Democratic Primary

Hillary Clinton|52% 43% 64% 75%
Bernie Sanders|35% 42% 24% 21%
Undecided [13% 14% 12% 3%
February 14-16, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 575 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

African
Base [White|American| Other

Committed to Choice

Yes/No
Firmly committed to|67% 61% 5% 71%
your current choice
It's possible you'll[33% 39% 25% 29%

change your mind
between now and the
primary

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Clinton Favorability
Favorable|64% 57% 68% 70%
Unfavorable|[24% 30% 19% 24%

Not sure|[12% 14% 13% 7%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Sanders Favorability
Favorable|59% 78% 52% 43%
Unfavorable|25% 12% 31% 36%

Not sure|[16% 10% 17% 21%

February 14-16, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 575 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic Primary
Hillary Clinton|52% 40% 58% 61%

Bernie Sanders|35% 51% 26% 26%
Undecided [ 13% 9% 16% 13%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to|67% 59% 73% 70%
your current choice

It's possible you'll|33% 41% 27% 30%
change your mind
between now and the

primary
February 14-16, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 575 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

Q6

February 14-16, 2016

Survey of 1,291 North Carolina voters
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North Carolina Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 41%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 55%
NOLSUIE ... 4%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 24%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 54%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 22%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 33%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 59%
NOE SUIME e, 8%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 28%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 53%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 19%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 35%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 45%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 21%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 36%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 49%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 15%

Q7

Q8

Q9

Q10

Q11

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 29%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 60%
NOE SUIME e, 11%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 42%
JED BUSh....coeieeeee e, 44%
NOE SUME e, 14%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........ccoceeeveiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee s 43%
JED BUSN ..., 42%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 15%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 43%
TEA CIUZ .ot 46%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 11%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........coceeeveeeiiiiiiiinee e 43%

TEA CrUZ ..o 43%

NOE SUME c.vveeee e, 14%
@ l D
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Q13

Q14

Q15

Q16

Q17

February 14-16, 2016
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If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 40%
Marco RUDIO .....ccoovveiiieieeceeeeeee e 49%
NOE SUME .., 11%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeveiiiiieiiiieeeeeeeee s 41%
Marco RUDIO .....cocoiveiiiieieeieeeeeeee e 45%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 14%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 43%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 44%
NOE SUIE ... 13%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........ccccoeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 44%
Donald Trump ....cooviiiiiieieeeeee e 42%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 14%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Michael Bloomberg?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiiee 20%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieee e 36%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 44%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Deez Nuts?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiiic 9%
Unfavorable ...........ocvveeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 20%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 71%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q18 If the candidates for President this fall were

Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald
Trump, and Michael Bloomberg running as an

independent, who would you vote for?
Hillary Clinton.........ccvvieeiiiiie e,

Donald Trump

Michael Bloomberg

Not sure
Q19 If the candidates for President this fall were

37%
39%
14%
10%

Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald

Trump, and Deez Nuts running as an
independent, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiiee e,
Donald Trump ....ooooiiiiiieeeeeee e

DeezZ NULS ...,

Not sure
Q20 If the candidates for President this fall were

40%
41%
10%
10%

Democrat Bernie Sanders, Republican Donald
Trump, and Michael Bloomberg running as an

independent, who would you vote for?
Bernie Sanders........cccccceeei i

Donald Trump

Michael Bloomberg

Not sure
Q21 If the candidates for President this fall were

34%
40%
16%
11%

Democrat Bernie Sanders, Republican Donald

Trump, and Deez Nuts running as an
independent, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cocoeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 39%
Donald Trump ....ooooiiiiieeeeeieee e 40%
DeezZ NULS ..., 9%
NOE SUME c.vveeee e, 12%
@ l D
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Q22 Given the choices of Duke, East Carolina, NC
State, UNC, and Wake Forest, which is your
favorite North Carolina college?

DUKE oo 16%
East Carolina ..........coceeviriiiniieec e 9%
NC SEALE .....vooeeeeeee e 21%
UNC oo 27%
WakKe FOrest ......coccvveviiiiiiieieee e 6%
NONe Of theSEe ......cocveeiii e 20%

Q23 Who will you be rooting for in the Duke-UNC
basketball game on Wednesday night?

DUKE ..o 29%
UNC oot 39%
[\ [0 =Y U1 (=TT 32%

Q24 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Krzyzewski?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiieeeee 50%
Unfavorable ...........cevveeiiiiiiiieeee e 10%
NOE SUME e, 40%

Q25 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Roy Williams?

FAVOTADIE ... 49%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 12%
NOE SUI «.v et 39%

February 14-16, 2016

Survey of 1,291 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q26 Is your favorite NFL team the Atlanta Falcons,
Carolina Panthers, Dallas Cowboys, Denver
Broncos, Green Bay Packers, New England
Patriots, New York Giants, Pittsburgh Steelers,
or Washington Redskins?

Atlanta FalCons .........c.ccoevvieviiiiicni e 3%
Carolina Panthers ..............coeoveveversvenrnnenss 54%
Dallas COWbOYS ........ccvvvvveeeiiiiiiieece e 6%
DENVET BIONCOS ......covevvvieveieieieeeeie e 3%
Green Bay Packers.........cccccceevviiiiiiiiie i, 3%
New England Patriots ...........ccccceeeeeeiiiivnnnnnnn. 3%
New YOrk GiantS.........ccccocvereieiiiieniin e 3%
PittSDUrgh StEEIEIS ... 4%
Washington ReASKINS ............covveerveeeerrennn 5%
Another team / NOt SUF€............cceveveereereenens 17%

Q27 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama..........cccoeeeeviiiviiiieieeeeeeeeeees 45%
Mitt ROMNEY ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 47%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 8%

Q28 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......oooovoiiiii e 10%
Somewhat Iberal .............cc.oeveverriniereiniinn. 19%
MOErate......covieiieiiieee e 31%
Somewhat CONSEIVatiVe..............covververerverenn 24%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovevvrvrerrrrierernennes 17%
Q29 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 53%
Man........o 47%
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Q30 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican, Q33 Mode
press 2. If you are an independent or identify 0
with another party, press 3. PRONE ..o 80%
Democrat 41% INternet ..., 20%
........................................................ 34 Area Code
Republican............oooiiiiii e 35% Q
252 11%
Independent / Other..........ccoocieiieiiiiiiieen. 23% 18%
Q31 If you are white, press 1. If African American, K1 TSRS 0
press 2. If other, press 3. TO4 e 12%
WHILE oo 72% < S 12%
AFHICAN AMETICAN. .........o.cveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen. 21% 920 e 9%
Ot .o 7% 919, e 18%
Q32 If you are 1810 29 years OId’ press 1.1f30to INEEINEL .coveee e, 20%
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.
1810 29 ..o 13%
B0 10 45...eeeeeeeeeceeeeeeee e 23%
BB 10 B5......ooveeeecreerecee e, 38%
Older than 65........c.covvvvevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieieieees 25%
February 14-16, 2016 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. 1D
Survey of 1,291 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|41% 84% 4% 14% Favorable|24% 14% 33% 24%
Disapprove | 55% 12% 94% 75% Unfavorable [ 54% 67% 46% 32%
Not sure| 4% 5% 2% 11% Not sure|22% 19% 21% 44%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|33% 69% 3% 10% Favorable|28% 6% 50% 24%
Unfavorable [ 59% 19% 94% 7% Unfavorable|53% 79% 31% 32%
Not sure| 8% 12% 3% 13% Not sure|19% 14% 19% 44%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|35% 13% 58% 27% Favorable|36% 60% 14% 28%
Unfavorable [ 45% 69% 24% 28% Unfavorable|49% 22% 7% 35%
Not sure|21% 19% 19% 45% Not sure|15% 18% 9% 38%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Trump Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|29% 10% 48% 32% Hillary Clinton [ 42% 82% 8% 17%
Unfavorable [ 60% 85% 40% 31% Jeb Bush|44% 8% 76% 55%
Not sure|11% 5% 12% 37% Not sure|14% 10% 16% 28%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Bush Clinton/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|43% 75% 13% 40% Hillary Clinton [ 43% 86% 6% 13%
Jeb Bush|42% 11% 74% 33% Ted Cruz|46% 6% 85% 50%
Not sure|15% 14% 14% 27% Not sure|11% 8% 9% 37%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Cruz Clinton/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|43% 79% 10% 32% Hillary Clinton [ 40% 83% 4% 9%
Ted Cruz|43% 6% 81% 36% Marco Rubio [49% 10% 85% 56%
Not sure|14% 15% 10% 31% Not sure|11% 8% 11% 35%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|41% 7% 8% 30% Hillary Clinton|43% 85% 6% 18%
Marco Rubio|45% 9% 81% 39% Donald Trump |44% 8% 78% 48%
Not sure| 14% 14% 11% 31% Not sure|13% 7% 16% 34%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Trump Bloomberg
Bernie Sanders|44%  82% 8% 31% Favorabilit
Favorable|20% 31% 11% 12%
Donald Trump|42% 7% 76% 49%
Unfavorable| 36% 22% 51% 21%
Not sure| 14% 11% 16% 21%
Not sure|44% 46% 38% 66%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Nuts Favorability Clinton/Trump/Bloom-
Favorable| 9%  11% % 10% berg
Unfavorable | 20% 17% 22% 31% Hillary Clinton | 37% 75% 4% 11%
Not sure| 719% 79% 71% 59% Donald Trump | 39% 6% 70% 47%
Michael Bloomberg|14% 12% 15% 17%
Not sure|10% 7% 11% 24%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Trump/Nuts Sanders/Trump/Bloo-
Hillary Clinton|40%  80% 5% 13% mberg
Donald Trump | 41% 6% 74% 45% Bernie Sanders|34% 65% 6% 22%
Deez Nuts| 10% 9% 10% 20% Donald Trump [ 40% 6% 71% 46%
Not sure| 10% 5% 11% 29% Michael Bloomberg|16% 20% 12% 14%
Not sure|11% 9% 11% 18%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Trump/Nuts Favorite NC College
Bernie Sanders|39% 76% 7% 20% Duke|16% 15% 18% 16%
Donald Trump [ 40% 6% 73% 42% East Carolina| 9% 8% 9% 10%
Deez Nuts| 9% 8% 8% 21% NC State|21% 17% 25% 25%
Not sure|12% 10% 13% 17% UNC|27% 33% 23% 17%
Wake Forest| 6% 6% 7% 7%
None of these|20% 20% 18% 24%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

February 14-16, 2016

survey of 1,291 North Carolina voters



] Public Policy

Polling

2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Duke-UNC Game Krzyzewski
Support Favorability
Duke|29% 25% 32% 27% Favorable|50% 46% 56% 39%
UNC | 39% 43% 37% 28% Unfavorable| 10% 11% 8% 11%
Not sure|32% 32% 30% 46% Not sure|40% 43% 36% 50%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Williams Favorability Favorite NFL Team
Favorable | 49% 48% 52% 36% Atlanta Falcons| 3% 4% 3% 0%
Unfavorable|12% 10% 13% 16% Carolina Panthers|54% 53% 57% 42%
Not sure|39% 42% 34% 48% Dallas Cowboys| 6% 7% 5% 10%
Denver Broncos| 3% 3% 3% 2%
Green Bay Packers| 3% 2% 3% 6%
New England Patriots| 3% 3% 3% 3%
New York Giants| 3% 3% 2% 1%
Pittsburgh Steelers| 4% 2% 5% 7%
Washington Redskins| 5% 5% 5% 3%
Another team / Not|17% 18% 14% 26%
sure
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative | conservative
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|41%  87% 7% 44% 15% 7% Favorable|24%  20% 14% 19% 36% 29%
Disapprove|55%  13% 18% 47% 84% 92% Unfavorable|54%  72% 67% 53% 41% 50%
Not sure| 4% 4% 9% 1% 1% Not sure|22% 8% 19% 28% 23% 21%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|33% 79% 63% 34% 12% 4% Favorable|28% 9% 13% 15% 40% 62%
Unfavorable|59%  14% 24% 54% 84% 94% Unfavorable|53% 81% 81% 57% 37% 22%
Not sure| 8% 7% 13% 12% 4% 2% Not sure|19%  10% 5% 29% 22% 16%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|35% 13% 17% 25% 53% 59% Favorable|36% 76% 62% 42% 15% 3%
Unfavorable|45%  79% 67% 45% 27% 24% Unfavorable|49%  15% 27% 37% 68% 86%
Not sure|21% 8% 16% 30% 20% 17% Not sure|15% 9% 11% 21% 17% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Trump Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|29% 5% 14% 30% 40% 45% Hillary Clinton|42%  91% 82% 40% 14% 14%
Unfavorable|60%  92% 83% 57% 46% 40% Jeb Bush|44% 5% 9% 41% 70% 71%
Not sure|11% 3% 3% 12% 14% 15% Not sure|14% 4% 9% 19% 16% 15%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Sanders/Bush Clinton/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|43%  78% 82% 52% 14% 6% Hillary Clinton|43%  92% 84% 44% 15% 8%
Jeb Bush|42%  13% 11% 31% 66% 7% Ted Cruz|46% 6% 12% 37% 73% 87%
Not sure|15% 8% 6% 17% 21% 17% Not sure|11% 2% 4% 19% 12% 5%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Sanders/Cruz Clinton/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|43%  80% 81% 52% 13% 4% Hillary Clinton|40%  88% 80% 41% 12% 7%
Ted Cruz|43% 12% 12% 27% 70% 86% Marco Rubio[49%  10% 12% 41% 76% 86%
Not sure| 14% 8% 7% 21% 17% 10% Not sure|11% 2% 8% 18% 12% 7%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|41% 81% 83% 49% 10% 2% Hillary Clinton|43%  91% 82% 46% 15% 7%
Marco Rubio|45% 13% 9% 31% 75% 85% Donald Trump | 44% 5% 12% 35% 66% 85%
Not sure|14% 5% 7% 21% 16% 12% Not sure|13% 3% 5% 20% 20% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Sanders/Trump Bloomberg
Bernie Sanders|44%  91% 84% 49% 14% 4% Favorability
Favorable[20%  28% 35% 24% 13% 4%
Donald Trump|42% 5% 10% 35% 63% 83% ° ’ ’ ? ? ?
Unfavorable|36%  25% 19% 32% 45% 53%
Notsure|14% 4% 5% 16% 23% 14% ’ ? ? ? ? v
Not sure|44%  47% 46% 44% 42% 44%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Nuts Favorability Clinton/Trump/Bloom-
Favorable| 9%  14% 10% 14% 6% 2% berg
Hillary Clinton|37%  90% 72% 37% 9% 7%
Unfavorable|20%  16% 24% 20% 20% 19% y ° ’ ’ ? ? ?
Donald Trump|39% 4% 12% 30% 58% 82%
Not sure|71%  70% 66% 66% 74% 79% PIs% ? ? v ’ ?
Michael Bloomberg | 14% 5% 11% 17% 21% 6%
Not sure|10% 1% 5% 16% 13% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Trump/Nuts Sanders/Trump/Bloo-
Hillary Clinton|40%  83% 79% 43% 12% 7% mberg
Bernie Sanders|34%  82% 62% 39% 9% 2%
Donald Trump [41% 5% 11% 31% 61% 82% ’ ? ? v ? v
Donald Trump | 40% 5% 11% 30% 58% 80%
Deez Nuts|10% 11% 6% 14% 13% 4%
Michael BI 16%  10% 22% 17% 18% 9%
Not sure|10% 1% 4% 13% 14% 7% ichael Bloomberg| 16% ? ? ? 0 0
Not sure(11% 3% 5% 14% 15% 9%
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sure

Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Sanders/Trump/Nuts Favorite NC College
Bernie Sanders|39%  83% 79% 45% 10% 3% Duke|16% 14% 16% 20% 14% 15%
Donald Trump|40% 5% 10% 30% 60% 81% East Carolinal 9% 12% 4% 6% 14% 8%
Deez Nuts| 9% 11% 4% 10% 12% 7% NC State|21%  15% 22% 20% 25% 23%
Not sure|12% 1% 8% 15% 18% 8% UNC|27%  30% 30% 27% 24% 28%
Wake Forest| 6% 6% 8% 6% 5% 8%
None of these[20%  23% 19% 21% 18% 18%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Duke-UNC Game Krzyzewski
Support Favorability
Duke|29%  33% 25% 32% 28% 25% Favorable[50%  47% 46% 50% 53% 51%
UNC([39% 29% 50% 35% 40% 40% Unfavorable|10%  16% 12% 10% 7% 9%
Not sure|32% 38% 26% 33% 32% 35% Not sure|40% 37% 42% 41% 40% 41%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Williams Favorability Favorite NFL Team
Favorable|49%  44% 50% 46% 51% 53% Atlanta Falcons| 3% 6% 5% 2% 2% 1%
Unfavorable|12%  14% 10% 14% 13% 8% Carolina Panthers|54%  47% 58% 52% 56% 53%
Not sure(39%  41% 40% 40% 36% 39% Dallas Cowboys| 6% 3% 5% 5% % 13%
Denver Broncos| 3% 8% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Green Bay Packers| 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2%
New England Patriots| 3% 5% 3% 5% 1% 4%
New York Giants| 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1%
Pittsburgh Steelers| 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Washington Redskins| 5% 3% 1% 6% 7% 4%
Another team / Not(17%  21% 21% 17% 14% 14%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bush Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

24% 23% 25%
54% 55% 53%
22% 23%  22%

Obama Approval
Approve|41% 45% 36%
Disapprove|55% 49% 62%
Not sure| 4% 6% 2%
Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

33% 39% 27%
59% 52% 67%
8% 10% 6%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

28% 23% 33%
53% 53% 53%
19% 23% 14%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Rubio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

35% 30% 40%
45% 46% 43%
21% 24% 18%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

36% 37% 34%
49% 42% 57%
15% 21% 9%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

29% 24% 35%
60% 65% 54%
11% 11% 10%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Bush

Hillary Clinton
Jeb Bush

Not sure

42% 47% 37%
44% 41% 47%
14% 12% 17%
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Bernie Sanders
Ted Cruz

Not sure

Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Sanders/Bush
Bernie Sanders | 43% 49% 37%
Jeb Bush|42% 38% 46%
Not sure|15% 13% 17%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Sanders/Cruz

43% 48% 36%
43% 36% 51%
14% 15% 13%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Sanders/Rubio

Bernie Sanders
Marco Rubio

Not sure

41% 47% 34%
45% 39% 52%
14% 14% 14%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Sanders/Trump

Bernie Sanders

Donald Trump

Not sure

44% 49% 37%
42% 35% 50%
14% 16% 13%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 43% 48% 37%
Ted Cruz|46% 42% 52%
Not sure|11% 11% 10%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 40% 46% 34%
Marco Rubio [49% 44% 54%
Not sure(11% 10% 13%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 43% 48% 37%
Donald Trump |44% 36% 52%
Not sure|13% 15% 11%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Bloomberg
Favorability
Favorable | 20% 22% 19%
Unfavorable | 36% 28% 44%
Not sure|44% 50% 37%
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Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Nuts Favorability Clinton/Trump/Bloom-
Favorable| 9% % 12% berg
Unfavorable | 20% 18%  22% Hillary Clinton | 37% 42% 31%
Not sure| 71% 750 66% Donald Trump | 39% 31% 49%
Michael Bloomberg | 14% 14% 13%
Not sure|10% 13% %
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Trump/Nuts Sanders/Trump/Bloo-
Hillary Clinton [40%  47%  32% mberg
Donald Trump | 41% 32%  50% Bernie Sanders|34% 39% 28%
Deez Nuts | 10% 9%  12% Donald Trump [ 40% 32% 48%
Not sure | 10% 12% 6% Michael Bloomberg | 16% 16% 16%
Not sure|11% 13% 8%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Sanders/Trump/Nuts Favorite NC College
Bernie Sanders|39% 47% 31% Duke| 16% 16% 17%
Donald Trump | 40% 32% 49% East Carolina| 9% 9% 8%
Deez Nuts| 9% 8% 11% NC State|21% 17% 26%
Not sure|12% 14% 9% UNC|27% 31% 23%
Wake Forest| 6% 7% 6%
None of these|20% 18% 21%
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Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Duke-UNC Game Krzyzewski
Support Favorability
Duke|29% 26% 31% Favorable | 50% 44%  56%
UNC|39% 42% 37% Unfavorable | 10% 10% 10%
Not sure|32% 32% 32% Not sure|40% 46%  34%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Williams Favorability Favorite NFL Team
Favorable [ 49% 48% 50% Atlanta Falcons| 3% 1% 5%
Unfavorable|12% 8% 16% Carolina Panthers [ 54% 60% 47%
Not sure|39% 43% 34% Dallas Cowboys| 6% 6% 7%
Denver Broncos| 3% 1% 5%
Green Bay Packers| 3% 3% 2%
New England Patriots| 3% 2% 5%
New York Giants| 3% 2% 3%
Pittsburgh Steelers| 4% 4% 4%
Washington Redskins| 5% 4% 5%
Another team / Not | 17% 17% 17%
sure
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican /| Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|41% 7% 8% 28% Favorable|24% 16% 37% 17%
Disapprove|55% 20% 89% 65% Unfavorable|54% 66% 38% 56%
Not sure| 4% 3% 3% % Not sure|22% 17% 25% 26%
February 14-16, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|33% 66% 5% 18% Favorable|28% 10% 49% 29%
Unfavorable|59% 25% 90% 70% Unfavorable|53% 76% 30% 47%
Not sure| 8% 9% 5% 12% Not sure|19% 14% 21% 24%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|35% 16% 59% 30% Favorable | 36% 51% 16% 39%
Unfavorable|45% 64% 22% 45% Unfavorable|49% 30% 73% 45%
Not sure|21% 19% 19% 26% Not sure|15% 18% 11% 16%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Trump Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|29% 13% 45% 35% Hillary Clinton | 42% 7% 12% 27%
Unfavorable | 60% 80% 42% 53% Jeb Bush|44% 14% 76% 47%
Not sure|11% 8% 13% 12% Not sure|14% 9% 12% 27%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders/Bush Clinton/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|43% 69% 13% 44% Hillary Clinton [ 43% 78% 9% 31%
Jeb Bush|42% 16% 76% 36% Ted Cruz|46% 14% 83% 48%
Not sure|15% 15% 11% 21% Not sure|11% 8% 8% 21%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Sanders/Cruz Clinton/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|43% 71% 13% 38% Hillary Clinton [ 40% 76% 7% 27%
Ted Cruz|43% 14% 78% 41% Marco Rubio [49% 17% 84% 51%
Not sure|14% 15% 8% 21% Not sure|11% 8% 9% 21%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders |41% 70% 10% 37% Hillary Clinton | 43% 78% 9% 34%
Marco Rubio | 45% 17% 81% 39% Donald Trump | 44% 15% 75% 45%
Not sure|14% 14% 8% 23% Not sure|13% 7% 16% 21%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders/Trump Bloomberg
Bernie Sanders | 44% 74% 11% 39% Favorability
Favorable|20% 29% 11% 19%
Donald Trump |42% 13% 4% 44%
Unfavorable | 36% 25% 45% 40%
Not sure|14% 13% 14% 17%
Not sure|44% 46% 44% 41%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Nuts Favorability Clinton/Trump/Bloom-
Favorable| 9% 9% 7% 12% berg
Hillary Clinton | 37% 70% 6% 24%
Unfavorable | 20% 16% 23% 23%
Donald Trump | 39% 13% 70% 40%
Not sure|71% 74% 70% 65% IS ° ° °
Michael Bloomberg|14% 10% 14% 19%
Not sure|10% 7% 9% 17%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Trump/Nuts Sanders/Trump/Bloo-
Hillary Clinton | 40% 75% 8% 27% mberg
Bernie Sanders | 34% 59% 8% 29%
Donald Trump [ 41% 13% 73% 40%
Donald Trump [ 40% 12% 71% 40%
Deez Nuts | 10% 7% 8% 19%
Michael Bloomberg|16% 19% 12% 16%
Not sure|10% 6% 11% 14%
Not sure|11% 9% 9% 15%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Sanders/Trump/Nuts Favorite NC College
Bernie Sanders|39% 69% 10% 32% Duke|16% 17% 15% 17%
Donald Trump | 40% 13% 2% 39% East Carolina| 9% 10% 10% 4%
Deez Nuts| 9% 7% % 15% NC State|21% 17% 27% 21%
Not sure|12% 11% 11% 14% UNC|27% 32% 24% 25%
Wake Forest| 6% 6% 6% 8%
None of these | 20% 18% 18% 25%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Duke-UNC Game Krzyzewski
Support Favorability
Duke|29% 30% 30% 25% Favorable|50% 48% 55% 44%
UNC|39% 42% 40% 34% Unfavorable [ 10% 11% 8% 11%
Not sure|32% 28% 31% 41% Not sure|40% 41% 37% 45%
February 14-16, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 1,291 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Williams Favorability Favorite NFL Team
Favorable | 49% 50% 54% 40% Atlanta Falcons| 3% 3% 4% 2%
Unfavorable|12% 12% 12% 12% Carolina Panthers | 54% 54% 60% 45%
Not sure| 39% 38% 35% 47% Dallas Cowboys| 6% 6% 5% 8%
Denver Broncos| 3% 4% 3% 1%
Green Bay Packers| 3% 2% 4% 3%
New England Patriots| 3% 3% 3% 6%
New York Giants| 3% 2% 2% 4%
Pittsburgh Steelers| 4% 3% 4% 3%
Washington Redskins| 5% 5% 4% 5%
Another team / Not|17% 18% 12% 23%
sure
Race Race
African African
Base |White| American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|41% 31% 7% 37% Favorable|24% 29% 9% 9%
Disapprove|55% 66% 19% 49% Unfavorable|54% 51% 63% 62%
Not sure| 4% 3% 4% 14% Not sure[22% 20% 28% 28%
Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|33% 24% 66% 29% Favorable|28% 35% 6% 25%
Unfavorable[59% 70% 20% 62% Unfavorable[53% 48% 2% 48%
Not sure| 8% 6% 14% 9% Not sure[19% 17% 22% 27%
February 14-16, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 1,291 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp
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Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|35% 41% 15% 26%
Unfavorable|45% 40% 58% 48%
Not sure[21% 18% 28% 27%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Trump Favorability
Favorable[29% 35% 9% 29%
Unfavorable|60% 54% 81% 56%
Not sure[11% 10% 10% 16%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Sanders/Bush
Bernie Sanders(43% 36% 69% 44%
Jeb Bush[42% 52% 11% 27%
Not sure[15% 12% 21% 29%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Sanders/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|43% 36% 65% 47%
Ted Cruz|43% 54% 11% 28%
Not sure|[14% 10% 24% 25%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|36% 34% 44% 37%
Unfavorable|49% 55% 30% 41%
Not sure[15% 11% 26% 22%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton[42% 33% 78% 33%
Jeb Bush|44% 54% 11% 35%
Not sure[14% 13% 12%  32%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|43% 32% 81% 36%
Ted Cruz|46% 58% 10% 36%
Not sure[11% 10% 9% 28%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton[40% 30% 78% 34%
Marco Rubio|49% 59% 14% 42%
Not sure|[11% 11% 8% 24%

February 14-16, 2016
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Race Race
African African
Base [White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|41% 33% 68% 42% Hillary Clinton [43% 33% 80% 37%
Marco Rubio[45% 55% 12% 33% Donald Trump|44% 54% 10% 38%
Not sure|14% 11% 20% 25% Not sure|13% 14% 10% 25%
Race Race
African African
Base [White| American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Sanders/Trump Bloomberg
Bernie Sanders|44%  35% 73%  47% Favorability
Favorable[20% 19% 22% 29%
Donald Trump [42%  52% 10%  35% ° ’ ° 0
Unfavorable|36% 38% 26% 37%
Not sure|14% 13% 17% 18% ’ ? 0 ’
Not sure|44% 43% 51% 34%
Race Race
African African
Base |White| American| Other Base |White|American| Other
Nuts Favorability Clinton/Trump/Bloom-
Favorable| 9% 7% 14% 19% berg
Hillary Clinton|37% 27% 74% 28%
Unfavorable|20%  22% 15% 21% y ’ ’ ° ’
Donald Trump|39% 49% 8% 35%
Not sure|71% 71% 71% 60%
Michael Bloomberg|14% 14% 11% 23%
Not sure[10% 11% 7% 13%
February 14-16, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Race Race
African African
Base [White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Clinton/Trump/Nuts Sanders/Trump/Bloo-
Hillary Clinton|40%  29% 79%  32% mberg
Bernie Sanders|34% 27% 61% 21%
Donald Trump|41% 51% 6% 41%
Donald Trump|40% 49% 8% 35%
Deez Nuts|10% 10% 9% 16%
Michael Bloomberg|16% 14% 19% 29%
Not sure{10% 10% 6% 10%
Not sure|[11% 10% 12% 14%
Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White|American| Other
Sanders/Trump/Nuts Favorite NC College
Bernie Sanders|39% 32% 65% 41% Duke|16% 16% 19% 19%
Donald Trump|40% 50% 6% 38% East Carolina|] 9% 9% 9% 2%
Deez Nuts| 9% 7% 13% 14% NC State|21% 22% 16% 32%
Not sure|12% 11% 15% 7% UNC|[27% 27% 33% 13%
Wake Forest| 6% 7% 6% 5%
None of these|20% 19% 17% 29%
Race Race
African African
Base |White| American| Other Base |White|American| Other
Duke-UNC Game Krzyzewski
Support Favorability
Duke|29% 29% 28% 21% Favorable[50% 53% 44% 36%
UNC|39% 39% 45% 26% Unfavorable[10% 11% 6% 17%
Not sure|[32% 32% 26% 53% Not sure|[40% 37% 50% 47%
February 14-16, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Williams Favorability
Favorable|49% 49% 51% 45%
Unfavorable|12% 13% 8% 16%
Not sure[39% 38% 41% 39%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Obama Approval
Approve|41% 49% 33% 44% 39%
Disapprove|55% 43% 61% 54% 57%
Not sure| 4% 8% 6% 2% 3%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|33% 29% 29% 37% 35%
Unfavorable[59% 60% 63% 55% 59%
Not sure| 8% 11% 8% 8% 6%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Favorite NFL Team
Atlanta Falcons| 3% 2% 5% 3%
Carolina Panthers|54% 55% 56% 35%
Dallas Cowboys| 6% 5% 10% 3%
Denver Broncos| 3% 3% 3% 1%
Green Bay Packers| 3% 4% 0% 4%
New England Patriots| 3% 3% 2% 12%
New York Giants| 3% 2% 4% 5%
Pittsburgh Steelers| 4% 3% 3% 11%
Washington Redskins| 5% 4% 6% 3%
Another team / Not|17% 18% 11% 23%
sure
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Bush Favorability
Favorable|24% 21% 24% 22% 27%
Unfavorable[54% 51% 52% 58% 53%
Not sure[22% 28% 24% 20% 20%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|28% 29% 27% 28% 28%
Unfavorable[53% 43% 52% 56% 54%

Not sure

19%

28%

20%

15%

18%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|35% 34% 33% 34% 37%
Unfavorable[45% 27% 48% 49% 45%
Not sure{21% 39% 19% 17% 18%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Trump Favorability
Favorable|29% 30% 24% 31% 32%
Unfavorable|60% 64% 63% 59% 57%
Not sure|11% 7% 12% 10% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Bush
Bernie Sanders|43% 57% 44% 42% 37%
Jeb Bush[42% 29% 38% 44% 49%
Not sure[15% 13% 18% 14% 14%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|43% 49% 46% 42% 37%
Ted Cruz|43% 35% 38% 46% 48%
Not sure|[14% 15% 15% 13% 15%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|36% 58% 41% 31% 26%
Unfavorable[49% 31% 42% 54% 57%
Not sure{15% 10% 17% 15% 17%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton [42% 49% 38% 43% 41%
Jeb Bush|44% 31% 47% 43% 48%
Not sure(14% 20% 15% 14% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|43% 49% 38% 45% 40%
Ted Cruz|(46% 42% 47% 46% 49%
Not sure|[11% 9% 15% 9% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|40% 46% 34% 43% 39%
Marco Rubio[49% 39% 52% 48% 52%
Not sure|11% 15% 14% 10% 9%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|41% 47% 42% 41% 38% Hillary Clinton|43% 47% 44% 43% 40%
Marco Rubio[45% 35% 41% 47% 51% Donald Trump|44% 35% 42% 45% 48%
Not sure|14% 18% 17% 12% 11% Not sure|13% 18% 14% 12% 12%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Trump Bloomberg
Bernie Sanders|44% 53% 45% 42%  39% Favorability
Favorable|20% 31% 25% 16% 18%
Donald Trump|42% 27% 40% 45% 48%
Unfavorable|36% 23% 37% 39% 36%
Not sure|{14% 19% 14% 13% 13%
Not sure|44% 47% 38% 45% 46%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Nuts Favorability Clinton/Trump/Bloom-
Favorable| 9% 33% 10% 5% 3% berg
Hillary Clinton|37% 36% 36% 38% 36%
Unfavorable[20% 23% 35% 15% 12%
Donald Trump|39% 30% 37% 41% 45%
Not sure|71% 44% 55% 80% 85%
Michael Bloomberg|14% 15% 16% 14% 11%
Not sure|10% 18% 12% 7% 8%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Trump/Nuts Sanders/Trump/Bloo-
Hillary Clinton|40% 40% 39% 41%  39% mberg
Bernie Sanders|34% 36% 37% 34% 29%
Donald Trump|41% 29% 36% 44% 46%
Donald Trump|40% 33% 37% 40% 46%
Deez Nuts|[10% 20% 15% 7% 5%
Michael Bloomberg|16% 20% 14% 16% 16%
Not sure{10% 11% 10% 9% 9%
Not sure{11% 12% 13% 10% 9%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders/Trump/Nuts Favorite NC College
Bernie Sanders|39% 40% 43% 40% 34% Duke[16% 19% 15% 15% 18%
Donald Trump[40% 26% 35% 43% 47% East Carolina| 9% 10% 8% 8% 9%
Deez Nuts| 9% 18% 11% 6% 8% NC State|21% 26% 22% 21% 20%
Not sure|{12% 16% 11% 11% 12% UNC|[27% 26% 28% 29% 25%
Wake Forest| 6% 10% 8% 4% 7%
None of these|20% 9% 19% 22% 21%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Duke-UNC Game Krzyzewski
Support Favorability
Duke|29% 33% 24% 28% 31% Favorable|50% 43% 43% 53% 55%
UNC|39% 43% 39% 41% 35% Unfavorable | 10% 5% 14% 10% 8%
Not sure|[32% 24% 37% 30% 34% Not sure[40% 53% 43% 37% 36%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Williams Favorability Favorite NFL Team
Favorable|49% 41% 42% 54% 53% Atlanta Falcons| 3% 10% 1% 2% 2%
Unfavorable|12% 7% 15% 13% 11% Carolina Panthers|54% 39% 49% 57% 63%
Not sure[39% 52% 43% 33% 36% Dallas Cowboys| 6% 14% 3% 7% 5%

Denver Broncos| 3% 6% 3% 2% 3%
Green Bay Packers| 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%
New England Patriots| 3% 3% 5% 3% 3%
New York Giants| 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Pittsburgh Steelers| 4% 3% 7% 3% 2%
Washington Redskins| 5% 8% 4% 5% 3%
Another team / Not|17% 13% 22% 17% 14%

sure
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|41%  42% 38% Favorable|24% 23% 28%
Disapprove(55% 56% 52% Unfavorable|54%  56% 48%
Not sure| 4% 3% 9% Not sure[22%  22% 24%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable[33%  35% 29% Favorable[28%  28% 28%
Unfavorable[59%  58% 60% Unfavorable|53%  55% 45%
Not sure| 8% 7% 11% Not sure|[19% 17% 26%
February 14-16, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable[35%  34% 37% Favorable|36%  31% 57%
Unfavorable[45%  47% 35% Unfavorable|[49%  54% 29%
Not sure[21%  19% 28% Not sure|[15%  15% 14%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Trump Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable[29%  31% 22% Hillary Clinton|42%  42% 44%
Unfavorable|60%  58% 67% Jeb Bush|44%  45% 39%
Not sure|[11% 11% 10% Not sure(14%  14% 17%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Sanders/Bush Clinton/Cruz
Bernie Sanders[43%  40% 58% Hillary Clinton|43%  43% 42%
Jeb Bush[42% 44% 33% Ted Cruz|46% 47% 43%
Not sure[15%  16% 9% Not sure|[11%  10% 14%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Sanders/Cruz Clinton/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|43%  39% 56% Hillary Clinton [40%  41% 38%
Ted Cruz|43%  45% 34% Marco Rubio|49%  49% 47%
Not sure|[14%  15% 10% Not sure|[11%  10% 14%
February 14-16, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,291 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Nuts Favorability

Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders[41%  39% 51% Hillary Clinton|43%  42% 48%
Marco Rubio|45%  46% 40% Donald Trump|44%  47% 31%
Not sure[14%  15% 9% Not sure|[13% 12% 21%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base Phone]lnternet
Sanders/Trump Bloomberg
Bernie Sanders|44%  40% 57% Favorability
Donald Trump|[42%  46% 28% Favorable| 20%  17% 34%
Not sure| 14%  14% 15% Unfavorable|36%  38% 24%
Not sure[44%  45% 42%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Trump/Bloom-
berg

Favorable| 9% 7% 17%
Unfavorable| 20%  15% 1% Hillary Clinton|37%  37% 37%
Not surel 71%  78% 42% Donald Trump[39%  43% 26%
Michael Bloomberg|14% 12% 19%
Not sure|10% 8% 17%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton/Trump/Nuts Sanders/Trump/Bloo-
Hillary Clinton |40%  39%  42% mberg
Donald Trump|(41%  43% 30%
Deez Nuts [ 10% 9% 14%
Not sure|10% 8% 15%

Bernie Sanders|34%  31% 44%
Donald Trump[40%  43% 27%
Michael Bloomberg[16%  15% 18%
Not sure[11%  10% 12%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Sanders/Trump/Nuts Favorite NC College

Bernie Sanders|39%  37% 50% Duke|16%  18% 12%
Donald Trump [40%  43% 26% East Carolina| 9% 9% 7%

Deez Nuts| 9% 9% 8% NC State|21% 20% 27%

Not sure|[12% 11% 16% UNC|27% 26% 31%

Wake Forest| 6% 6% 10%

None of these|20%  21% 13%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Duke-UNC Game Krzyzewski
Support Favorability
Duke|29%  30% 24% Favorable|50%  52% 43%
UNC([39% 38% 45% Unfavorable{10%  10% 10%
Not sure[32%  33% 30% Not sure|[40%  38% 47%
February 14-16, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Williams Favorability Favorite NFL Team
Favorable|49% 51% 40% Atlanta Falcons| 3% 3% 4%
Unfavorable|12%  12% 12% Carolina Panthers|54%  55% 48%
Not sure[39%  36% 48% Dallas Cowboys| 6% 7% 3%
Denver Broncos| 3% 2% 6%
Green Bay Packers| 3% 3% 4%
New England Patriots| 3% 3% 4%
New York Giants| 3% 3% 1%
Pittsburgh Steelers| 4% 3% 4%
Washington Redskins| 5% 4% 6%
Another team / Not|17%  16% 19%
sure
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|41% 44% 37% 37% 38% 37% 54%  38% Favorable|24% 20% 22% 28% 22% 21% 23%  28%
Disapprove|55% 55% 60% 60% 60% 62% 43%  52% Unfavorable|54% 55% 57% 47% 56% 67% 55%  48%
Notsure| 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 9% Notsure|22% 24% 21% 25% 22% 12% 22%  24%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|33% 41% 31% 33% 26% 29% 44%  29% Favorable|28% 24% 32% 28% 24% 38% 24%  28%
Unfavorable|59% 54% 62% 58% 68% 63% 48%  60% Unfavorable|53% 54% 51% 52% 58% 48% 63%  45%
Notsure| 8% 5% 7% 8% 6% 8% 8%  11% Notsure[19% 22% 17% 21% 17% 14% 13%  26%
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|35% 31% 37% 39% 37% 38% 26%  37% Favorable|36% 26% 30% 31% 29% 25% 38%  57%
Unfavorable|45% 44% 41% 43% 43% 49% 58%  35% Unfavorable[49% 52% 59% 52% 53% 66% 46%  29%
Notsure|219% 25% 22% 18% 20% 13% 16%  28% Notsure|15% 23% 11% 17% 18% 10% 16%  14%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Trump Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|29% 34% 36% 31% 35% 28% 25%  22% Hillary Clinton|42% 42% 39% 41% 33% 35% 53%  44%
Unfavorable|60% 55% 55% 51% 55% 63% 67%  67% Jeb Bush|44% 47% 47% 49% 49% 43% 36%  39%
Notsure|110% 11% 9% 18% 10% 9% 9%  10% Notsure|14% 11% 14% 10% 17% 23% 10%  17%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704 s828] o10] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] s28] o10] o19]internet
Sanders/Bush Clinton/Cruz
Bernie Sanders[43% 32% 39% 41% 35% 38% 48% 58% Hillary Clinton|43% 41% 39% 40% 41% 37% 54% 42%
Jeb Bush|42% 46% 46% 47% 45% 41% 39%  33% Ted Cruz|46% 51% 52% 49% 46% 51% 38%  43%
Notsure|15% 22% 14% 12% 20% 21% 13% 9% Notsure|11% 8% 9% 11% 12% 12% 8%  14%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 28] 910] o19[internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] o19]internet
Sanders/Cruz Clinton/Rubio
Bernie Sanders[43% 37% 35% 35% 37% 36% 51%  56% Hillary Clinton|40% 43% 37% 36% 38% 33% 51%  38%
Ted Cruz|43% 45% 51% 45% 45% 51% 38%  34% Marco Rubio[49% 49% 50% 56% 47% 56% 40%  47%
Notsure|14% 18% 14% 20% 19% 12% 11%  10% Notsure|11% 8% 13% 8% 14% 12% 8%  14%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders[41% 37% 35% 35% 35% 34% 50%  51% Hillary Clinton|43% 42% 38% 39% 37% 38% 52%  48%
Marco Rubio|45% 47% 50% 47% 45% 53% 39%  40% Donald Trump|44% 45% 49% 50% 56% 47% 37%  31%
Notsure|14% 17% 15% 18% 20% 13% 11% 9% Notsure|13% 13% 12% 12% 7% 15% 11%  21%
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] o910[ o19]internet
Sanders/Trump BIoombg(g
Bernie Sanders(44% 37% 36% 38% 33% 38% 53%  57% Favorability
Favorable|20% 11% 16% 24% 13% 19% 18%  34%
Donald Trump|42% 46% 48% 50% 52% 48% 36%  28%
Unfavorable[36% 40% 38% 31% 35% 45% 42% 24%
Notsure|14% 17% 16% 13% 16% 14% 11%  15%
Notsure|44% 49% 45% 46% 53% 36% 40%  42%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] o19]internet

Nuts Favorability

Favorable| 9%

2% 4% 5% 8% 14% 12% 17%

Clinton/Trump/Bloom-
berg

Hillary Clinton|37% 37% 32% 34% 34% 31% 47%  37%
Unfavorable|20% 15% 18% 14% 10% 9% 18%  41%
Donald Trump|39% 46% 47% 43% 49% 45% 32%  26%
Notsure|71% 83% 78% 80% 82% 77% 70%  42%
Michael Bloomberg|14% 5% 14% 13% 12% 16% 13%  19%
Notsure|10% 13% 7% 10% 5% 7% 8%  17%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 28] 910[ o19]internet

Clinton/Trump/Nuts

Sanders/Trump/Bloo-
mberg

Hillary Clinton|40% 39% 36% 38% 35% 33% 50% 42%
Bernie Sanders|34% 30% 27% 28% 29% 27% 42%  44%

Donald Trump|41% 45% 49% 41% 49% 46% 34%  30%
Donald Trump|40% 45% 45% 42% 49% 46% 34%  27%

DeezNuts|10% 7% 5% 14% 10% 13% 9%  14%
Michael Bloomberg|16% 10% 19% 17% 14% 14% 16%  18%

Notsure|10% 8% 10% 7% 7% 8% 8% 15%
Notsure|11% 15% 9% 12% 9% 12% 8%  12%

Area Code Area Code

Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 28] 910[ o19]internet

Sanders/Trump/Nuts
Bernie Sanders|39%
Donald Trump|40%

Deez Nuts| 9%

Not sure|12%

35% 34% 36% 32% 30% 47% 50%
45% 48% 39% 49% 47% 35% 26%

5% 9% 13% 10% 14% 8% 8%
15% 8% 13% 10% 9% 10% 16%

Favorite NC College

Duke

East Carolina
NC State
UNC

Wake Forest

None of these

16%
9%
21%
27%
6%
20%

16% 18% 21% 19%
35% 3% 5% 2%

14% 16% 12%
10% 5% 7%

17% 18% 14% 19% 21% 28% 27%
16% 23% 29% 28% 23% 35% 31%

1% 14% 3% 5% 4% 2% 10%
14% 23% 27% 26% 27% 14% 13%
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] o910[ o19]internet
Duke-UNC Game Krzyzewski
Support Favorability
Duke|29% 35% 33% 26% 25% 28% 29%  24% Favorable|50% 47% 60% 45% 42% 45% 59%  43%
UNC|39% 20% 41% 39% 41% 36% 38%  45% Unfavorable|10% 12% 10% 10% 6% 9% 12%  10%
Notsure|320 36% 26% 35% 34% 36% 33%  30% Notsure|40% 41% 30% 44% 53% 46% 29%  47%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910[ o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 28] 910[ o19]internet

Williams Favorability
Favorable|49%
Unfavorable|12%

Not sure|39%

52%
10%
38%

61% 50% 39%
12% 9% 7% 9%
27% 41% 54% 47%

40%
12%
48%

45%  54%
20%

27%

Favorite NFL Team

Atlanta Falcons
Carolina Panthers
Dallas Cowboys
Denver Broncos
Green Bay Packers
New England Patriots
New York Giants
Pittsburgh Steelers
Washington Redskins

Another team / Not
sure

3%
54%
6%
3%
3%
3%
3%
4%
5%
17%

6% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4%
43% 62% T72% 52% 50% 48% 48%
13% 5% 2% 11% % 8% 3%

1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 6%

1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 4%

2% 3% 2% 2% 8% 4% 4%

6% 2% 6% 0% 1% 3% 1%

6% 3% 0% 4% % 2% 4%
11% 5% 1% 0% 4% 4% 6%

11% 13% 13% 22% 16% 22% 19%

February 14-16, 2016

survey of 1,291 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




	PPP_Release_NC_217
	NCGOPResults
	GOPToplines
	GOPTabs

	DemPresToplines
	DemPresTabs
	2016Toplines
	2016Tabs

